1 BG 5925 / 17.04.09 e
	 Safety technique
	 Emergency Stop Module BG 5925
	 safemaster®
•	 According to
	 -	 SIL-Claimed Level (SIL CL) 3 to EN 62061
	 -	 Performance Level (PL) e to DIN EN ISO 13849-1
	 -	 Category 4 to EN 954-1

	 Contact fuse 6 A fast / 4 A slow
	 without internal switches S1 and S2
Ordering example for Variants
BG 5925	 ._ _	 /_ _ _	 DC 24 V
					     Nominal voltage
					     Variant, if required
					     Contacts
					     Type
	 Variants
	 Standard type
BG 5925.03  AC/DC 24 V
Article number:	 0049169
•	 Output:	 3 NO contacts
•	 Nominal voltage UN:	 AC / DC 24 V
•	 Width:			   22.5 mm
	 Safety related data
Probability of dangerous
Failure per Hour (PFHD):	 9.90 . 10-10 1/h
Safe Failure Fraction (SFF):	 99.0 %
Proof Test Intervall (T1):	 20 Years
nfo
The values stated above are valid for the standard type.
Safety data for other variants are available on request
Wire connection:	 1 x 4 mm2 solid or
	 1 x 2.5 mm2 stranded ferruled (isolated)
	 or
	 2 x 1.5 mm2 stranded ferruled (isolated)
	 DIN 46 228-1/-2/-3/-4 or
	 2 x 2.5 mm2 stranded ferruled
	 DIN 46 228-1/-2/-3
Wire fixing:	 Box terminal with wire protection,
		  removable terminal strips
Mounting:	 DIN rail	 IEC/EN 60 715
Weight:	 220 g
Dimensions
Width x height x depth:	 22.5 x 84 x 121 mm
4 BG 5925 / 17.04.09 e
	A pplication examples
2-channel safety gate monitoring.
Note: Refer to „Unit programming“!
Switches in pos.:		  S1 no cross fault detection
		  S2 manual start
2-channel emergency stop circuit with cross fault detection
Note: Refer to „Unit programming“!
Switches in pos.:		  S1 cross fault detection
		  S2 manual start
Contact reinforcement by external contactors, 2-channel controlled.
The output contacts can be reinforced by external contactors with positive
guided contacts for switching currents > 8 A.
Functioning of the external contactors is monitored by looping the NC
contacts into the closing circuit (terminals S33-S34).
Note: Refer to „Unit programming“!
Switches in pos.:	 S1 no cross fault detection
				    S2 manual start
Contact reinforcement by external contactors controlled by one contact
path.
Note: Refer to „Unit programming“!
Switches in pos.:	 S1 no cross fault detection
				    S2 manual start
2-channel emergency stop circuit without cross fault monitoring.
Note: Refer to „Unit programming“!
Switches in pos.:	 S1 no cross fault detection
				    S2 manual start
Single channel emergency stop circuit. This circuit does not have any
redundancy in the emergency-stop control circuit.
Note: Refer to „Unit programming“!
Switches in pos.:	 S1 no cross fault detection
				    S2 manual start
E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG • D-78114 Furtwangen
e-mail: dold-relays@dold.com • internet: http://www.dold.com
•	 PO Box 1251 • Telephone (+49) 77 23 / 654-0 • Telefax (+49) 77 23 / 654-356